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2012 Herzogfest 5K 

August 11, 2012                               

Victoria, KS     
                                      
 

      Comp#  Name                            Town                           Time 

========================================================================================= 

    1   119  Diaz, Elias                M26  Hays, KS                     16:13.20 – Overall Male        

    2     9  Burton, Corey              M41  Ellis, KS                    17:22.90 – Overall Male Master       

    3    23  Dumler, Matt               M31  Hays, KS                     18:06.70        

    4   141  Ortiz, James               M27  Colby, KS                    18:22.50        

    5   135  Wiebke, Wynter             M15  Lincoln, KS                  18:23.30        

    6   100  Wohler, Jublain            M17  Victoria, KS                 18:46.20        

    7    94  Williams, Doug             M55  Hays, KS                     18:57.90        

    8   120  Jamison, Jackie            W26  Hays, KS                     19:00.70 – Overall Female        

    9   116  Rodgers, Roger             M59  Hays, KS                     19:12.50        

   10   129  Boettger, Raven            W25  Hays, KS                     19:24.90        

   11    41  Kaba, John                 M47  Hays, KS                     19:42.60        

   12   124  Gross, Samuel              M16  Shawnee, KS                  19:49.60        

   13     4  Bleske, Ryan               M16  Victoria, KS                 20:06.50        

   14    79  Schmidtberger, Colin       M19  Victoria, KS                 20:06.70        

   15   138  Andrews, Mark              M48  Wichita, KS                  20:07.50        

   16   110  McAnany, Bob               M55  Hays, KS                     20:10.70        

   17   130  Meyers, Alex               M22  Hays, KS                     20:20.80        

   18    22  Dreiling, Ryan             M16  Hays, KS                     20:33.00        

   19   137  Calvin, Harley             M51  Ness City, KS                20:33.30        

   20    24  Dumler, Susan              W28  Hays, KS                     20:34.60        

   21    89  Weigel, Christa            W35  Victoria, KS                 20:37.10        

   22    58  McCrickland, Joshua        M18  Plainville, KS               20:58.40        

   23   111  Pfeifer, Cody              M15  Victoria, KS                 21:26.70        

   24    54  Linn, Joey                 M47  Hays, KS                     21:27.60        

   25    20  Dreiling, Isaac            M17  Pfeifer, KS                  21:31.10        



   26     6  Braun, Lane                M17  Victoria, KS                 21:31.60        

   27   148  Johnson, Colton            M15  Victoria, KS                 21:33.20        

   28   121  Rodger, Sean               M34  Victoria, KS                 22:01.30        

   29    84  Schmidtberger, Raymond     M16  Walker, KS                   22:08.90        

   30    69  Pfeifer, Tanner            M16  Hays, KS                     22:11.80        

   31    68  Pfeifer, Caleb             M14  Hays, KS                     22:13.60        

   32   102  Zodrow, Kayla              W22  Hays, KS                     22:14.20        

   33   134  Radke, Blaine              M39  Victoria, KS                 22:20.20        

   34   113  Pfeifer, Matt              M28  Victoria, KS                 22:27.20        

   35   158  Braun, Jacy                M14  Victoria, KS                 22:28.40        

   36    52  Lindberg, Marian           W49  Ellis, KS                    22:35.20 – Overall Female Master        

   37    31  Gottschalk, Rich           M41  Hays, KS                     22:35.70        

   38    50  Lynch, Steven              M26  Hays, KS                     22:38.80        

   39   126  Gross, Michael             M47  Shawnee, KS                  22:44.20        

   40   156  Brown, Sarah               W27  Hays, KS                     22:47.60        

   41    87  Walker, Kayla              W16  Hays, KS                     22:48.70        

   42    45  Lacy, Mike                 M59  Hays, KS                     23:01.90        

   43   149  Stoffel, Jacob             M16  Victoria, KS                 23:22.30        

   44     5  Bogue, Andy                M33  Hoxie, KS                    23:40.30        

   45    38  Johnson, Curtis            M45  Plainville, KS               23:47.00        

   46   139  Corley, Nathan             M17  Gorham, KS                   24:00.30        

   47   159  Dreiling, Nick             M24  Ellis, KS                    24:06.50        

   48    53  Linn, Derek                M13  Victoria, KS                 24:13.50        

   49    76  Riedel, Terry              M44  Gorham, KS                   24:28.30        

   50    37  Hopp, Zachary              M13  Hays, KS                     24:35.80        

   51    51  Lindberg, Glyn             M50  Ellis, KS                    24:36.90        

   52    81  Schmidtberger, Kiley       W14  Walker, KS                   24:44.60        

   53   128  Kuhn, Doug                 M36  Victoria, KS                 24:49.70        

   54    86  VonLintel, Trisha          W36  Victoria, KS                 24:53.10        

   55    83  Sowers, Amanda             W31  Oberlin, KS                  24:57.80        

   56   114  Pfeifer, Nick              M26  Victoria, KS                 25:04.70        

   57   103  Zody, Andrea               W51  Ellis, KS                    25:07.30        

   58    35  Hammerschmidt, Ryan        M29  Hays, KS                     25:14.00        

   59    91  Weingrad, Ashley           W14  Great Bend, KS               25:18.70        

   60    21  Dreiling, Michaela         W15  Wichita, KS                  25:31.80        

   61    96  Wilson, Margaret           W60  Plainville, KS               25:48.30        

   62    95  Wilson, Jerry              M60  Plainville, KS               25:48.60        

   63   142  Kelly, Armin               M65  Plainville, KS               25:56.60        

   64   140  Dortland, Camille           W8  Gorham, KS                   25:58.10        

   65    19  Dortland, Kayla            W41  Gorham, KS                   25:58.20        

   66    65  Pfanenstiel, Curtis        M47  Victoria, KS                 26:07.40        



   67   163  Gaughan, Laura             W45  Hays, KS                     26:28.10        

   68    49  Lang, Michael              M17  Victoria, KS                 26:30.10        

   69    67  Pfannenstiel, Megan        W24  Hays, KS                     26:32.10        

   70   123  Pfanennstiel, Traci        W40  Victoria, KS                 26:32.20        

   71    36  Hoffman, Renee             W52  Hays, KS                     26:44.70        

   72    48  Lang, Christine            W43  Victoria, KS                 26:57.90        

   73    73  Powell, Todd               M39  Hays, KS                     27:04.80        

   74   145  Griebel, Roger             M55  Hays, KS                     27:05.80        

   75    47  Lang, Ashlee               W14  Victoria, KS                 27:39.70        

   76    44  Kuhn, Sarah                W17  Victoria, KS                 27:40.80        

   77    40  Kaba, Courtney             W17  Hays, KS                     27:50.40        

   78   143  Sabath, Carol              W41  Hays, KS                     28:06.30        

   79    66  Pfanenstiel, Kimberly      W42  Victoria, KS                 28:07.30        

   80     7  Brungardt, Erin            W28  Hays, KS                     28:27.00        

   81   160  Jones, John                M24  Victoria, KS                 28:33.90        

   82   150  Pfeifer, Nancy             W43  Ellis, KS                    29:01.00        

   83    55  Martin, Tammy              W54  Holcomb, KS                  29:18.30        

   84   131  Dorzweiler, Cheri          W32  Hays, KS                     29:48.50        

   85    11  Casper, Kyle               M11  Hays, KS                     30:05.20        

   86    30  Gibson, Emily              W31  Geneseo, KS                  30:08.10        

   87    10  Casper, Jennifer           W38  Hays, KS                     30:27.10        

   88   146  Broyles, Rylee             W16  Victoria, KS                 30:30.20        

   89   152  Huser, Kristin             W16  Victoria, KS                 30:32.20        

   90   151  Dome, Ashley               W17  Victoria, KS                 30:33.60        

   91    93  Wellbrock, Ashley          W17  Victoria, KS                 30:42.00        

   92   132  Radke, Shannan             W40  Victoria, KS                 30:44.40        

   93    63  Olmstead, Leslie           W38  Hays, KS                     30:51.90        

   94   106  Engel, Leslie              W34  LaCrosse, KS                 31:03.40        

   95    64  Pfanenstiel, Brooke        W15  Victoria, KS                 31:08.50        

   96    59  Nelson, Zach               M26  Victoria, KS                 31:08.60        

   97    57  McCarter, Laura            W35  Victoria, KS                 31:11.40        

   98     1  McCullough, Elijah          M6  Hays, KS                     31:24.00        

   99     2  Kreutzer, Tom              M59  WaKeeney, KS                 31:24.50        

  100    78  Schlyer, Michelle          W33  Hays, KS                     31:41.20        

  101   133  Bleske, Jordan             M19  Victoria, KS                 32:28.60        

  102     3  Arnold, Alysia             W16  Hays, KS                     32:55.40        

  103    42  Karlin, Maegan             W15  Victoria, KS                 33:08.30        

  104   144  Nowak, Audra               W16  Gorham, KS                   33:08.30        

  105   117  Schmidt, Brooke            W16  Victoria, KS                 33:08.40        

  106    15  Denison, Kenda             W58  Hays, KS                     33:26.90        

  107    46  Lang, Allen                M45  Victoria, KS                 33:36.50        



  108    18  Dinkel, Ginger             W49  Palco, KS                    33:59.60        

  109   127  Gross, William             M11  Shawnee, KS                  34:22.80        

  110   125  Gross, Virginia            W47  Shawnee, KS                  34:23.00        

  111    17  Dinkel, Anne               W40  Victoria, KS                 34:30.80        

  112   164  Dinkel, Nicole             W14  Victoria, KS                 34:36.40        

  113   153  Weimer, Noah                M8  Hays, KS                     34:48.00        

  114    77  Rohr, Jean                 W35  Russell, KS                  35:24.50        

  115    29  Gerstner, Renee            W26  Hays, KS                     35:31.40        

  116   115  Robben, Julie              W30  Victoria, KS                 36:18.50        

  117    72  Phlieger, Kiley            W10  Victoria, KS                 36:23.10        

  118    71  Phlieger, Christy          W36  Victoria, KS                 36:27.70        

  119    75  Riedel, Gina               W44  Gorham, KS                   36:55.20        

  120     8  Burton, Amy                W40  Ellis, KS                    36:56.00        

  121    25  Engel, Jackie              W43  Victoria, KS                 37:41.80        

  122    32  Graff, Lori                W49  Marienthal, KS               37:46.90        

  123    26  Fleharty, Donna            W49  Hays, KS                     38:17.40        

  124   101  Yohe, Michelle             W38  LaCrosse, KS                 38:35.80        

  125    12  Cessna, Denise             W54  Hutchinson, KS               39:52.10        

  126    39  Jones, Tammy               W49  Sterling, KS                 39:52.20        

  127    16  Dinges, Erica              W28  Victoria, KS                 40:36.20        

  128    80  Schmidtberger, Lori        W48  Victoria, KS                 40:36.80        

  129   109  Johnson, Rachel            W56  Hays, KS                     41:11.30        

  130    92  Weingrad, Rhonda           W37  Great Bend, KS               42:05.60        

  131   162  Crawford, MaKayla          W15  Victoria, KS                 43:33.90        

  132   161  Cawford, Audrey            W17  Hays, KS                     43:34.00        

  133    34  Hammerschmidt, Bernice     W52  Hays, KS                     44:14.00        

  134    43  Koerner, Janet             W57  Hays, KS                     44:14.20        

  135   108  Hoffman, Myrna             W49  Hays, KS                     44:15.00        

  136   112  Pfeifer, Kathy             W54  Victoria, KS                 44:27.60        

  137    28  Gerhardt, Madison          W13  Victoria, KS                 45:00.20        

  138    82  Selensky, Mary             W52  Hays, KS                     45:22.30        

  139    97  Windholz, Helen            W55  Gorham, KS                   46:17.60        

  140    13  Cline, Cindy               W49  WaKeeney, KS                 46:19.10        

  141    27  Gerhardt, Frank            M52  Victoria, KS                 46:34.20        

  142   107  Hockersmith, Primrose      W41  Victoria, KS                 46:42.70        

  143   104  Zody, John                 M61  Ellis, KS                    47:59.30        

  144    14  Crathorne, Lori            W55  Russell, KS                  48:30.80        

  145    56  Matheson, Dee Ann          W64  Russell, KS                  48:31.40        

  146    85  Underwood, Sherri          W51  Gorham, KS                   48:31.70        

  147   155  Solida, Tyler               M8  Hays, KS                     49:47.30        

  148   154  Weimer, Jack                M6  Hays, KS                     49:47.70        



  149    60  Nollette, Bernice          W37  Monument, KS                 50:09.30        

  150   157  Slack, Lori                W42  Oakley, KS                   50:09.60        

  151    99  Windholz, Richard          M47  Hays, KS                     52:16.90        

  152    98  Windholz, Pam              W46  Hays, KS                     52:17.50        

  153   118  Stefan, Linda              W58  Hays, KS                     52:18.10        

  154   136  Weigel, Ann                W46  Lees Summit, MO              55:50.20        

  155    90  Weigel, Cynthia            W53  Oak Grove, MO                55:51.30        

  156    88  Weigel, Angela             W30  Oak Grove, MO                55:53.10   

 

 

AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 
9 & Under Results - Female  

  1 Dortland, Camille         W8                       25:58.10         

 

9 & Under Results - Male                                        

  1 McCullough, Elijah        M6                       31:24.00         

  2 Weimer, Noah              M8                       34:48.00         

  3 Solida, Tyler             M8                       49:47.30         

  4 Weimer, Jack              M6                       49:47.70         

 

 

 

10-14 Results - Female  

  1 Schmidtberger, Kiley     W14                       24:44.60         

  2 Weingrad, Ashley         W14                       25:18.70         

  3 Lang, Ashlee             W14                       27:39.70         

  4 Dinkel, Nicole           W14                       34:36.40         

  5 Phlieger, Kiley          W10                       36:23.10         

  6 Gerhardt, Madison        W13                       45:00.20         

 

10-14 Results - Male  

  1 Pfeifer, Caleb           M14                       22:13.60         

  2 Braun, Jacy              M14                       22:28.40         

  3 Linn, Derek              M13                       24:13.50         

  4 Hopp, Zachary            M13                       24:35.80         

  5 Casper, Kyle             M11                       30:05.20         

  6 Gross, William           M11                       34:22.80         

 



 

 

15-19 Results - Female  

  1 Walker, Kayla            W16                       22:48.70         

  2 Dreiling, Michaela       W15                       25:31.80         

  3 Kuhn, Sarah              W17                       27:40.80         

  4 Kaba, Courtney           W17                       27:50.40         

  5 Broyles, Rylee           W16                       30:30.20         

  6 Huser, Kristin           W16                       30:32.20         

  7 Dome, Ashley             W17                       30:33.60         

  8 Wellbrock, Ashley        W17                       30:42.00         

  9 Pfanenstiel, Brooke      W15                       31:08.50         

 10 Arnold, Alysia           W16                       32:55.40         

 11 Karlin, Maegan           W15                       33:08.30         

 12 Nowak, Audra             W16                       33:08.30         

 13 Schmidt, Brooke          W16                       33:08.40         

 14 Crawford, MaKayla        W15                       43:33.90         

 15 Cawford, Audrey          W17                       43:34.00         

 

15-19 Results - Male  

  1 Wiebke, Wynter           M15                       18:23.30         

  2 Wohler, Jublain          M17                       18:46.20         

  3 Gross, Samuel            M16                       19:49.60         

  4 Bleske, Ryan             M16                       20:06.50         

  5 Schmidtberger, Colin     M19                       20:06.70         

  6 Dreiling, Ryan           M16                       20:33.00         

  7 McCrickland, Joshua      M18                       20:58.40         

  8 Pfeifer, Cody            M15                       21:26.70         

  9 Dreiling, Isaac          M17                       21:31.10         

 10 Braun, Lane              M17                       21:31.60         

 11 Johnson, Colton          M15                       21:33.20         

 12 Schmidtberger, Raymond   M16                       22:08.90         

 13 Pfeifer, Tanner          M16                       22:11.80         

 14 Stoffel, Jacob           M16                       23:22.30         

 15 Corley, Nathan           M17                       24:00.30         

 16 Lang, Michael            M17                       26:30.10         

 17 Bleske, Jordan           M19                       32:28.60         

 

 

 

20-29 Results - Female  



  1 Jamison, Jackie          W26                       19:00.70         

  2 Boettger, Raven          W25                       19:24.90         

  3 Dumler, Susan            W28                       20:34.60         

  4 Zodrow, Kayla            W22                       22:14.20         

  5 Brown, Sarah             W27                       22:47.60         

  6 Pfannenstiel, Megan      W24                       26:32.10         

  7 Brungardt, Erin          W28                       28:27.00         

  8 Gerstner, Renee          W26                       35:31.40         

  9 Dinges, Erica            W28                       40:36.20         

 

20-29 Results - Male  

  1 Diaz, Elias              M26                       16:13.20         

  2 Ortiz, James             M27                       18:22.50         

  3 Meyers, Alex             M22                       20:20.80         

  4 Pfeifer, Matt            M28                       22:27.20         

  5 Lynch, Steven            M26                       22:38.80         

  6 Dreiling, Nick           M24                       24:06.50         

  7 Pfeifer, Nick            M26                       25:04.70         

  8 Hammerschmidt, Ryan      M29                       25:14.00         

  9 Jones, John              M24                       28:33.90         

 10 Nelson, Zach             M26                       31:08.60         

 

 

 

30-39 Results - Female  

  1 Weigel, Christa          W35                       20:37.10         

  2 VonLintel, Trisha        W36                       24:53.10         

  3 Sowers, Amanda           W31                       24:57.80         

  4 Dorzweiler, Cheri        W32                       29:48.50         

  5 Gibson, Emily            W31                       30:08.10         

  6 Casper, Jennifer         W38                       30:27.10         

  7 Olmstead, Leslie         W38                       30:51.90         

  8 Engel, Leslie            W34                       31:03.40         

  9 McCarter, Laura          W35                       31:11.40         

 10 Schlyer, Michelle        W33                       31:41.20         

 11 Rohr, Jean               W35                       35:24.50         

 12 Robben, Julie            W30                       36:18.50         

 13 Phlieger, Christy        W36                       36:27.70         

 14 Yohe, Michelle           W38                       38:35.80         

 15 Weingrad, Rhonda         W37                       42:05.60         

 16 Nollette, Bernice        W37                       50:09.30         



 17 Weigel, Angela           W30                       55:53.10         

 

30-39 Results - Male  

  1 Dumler, Matt             M31                       18:06.70         

  2 Rodger, Sean             M34                       22:01.30         

  3 Radke, Blaine            M39                       22:20.20         

  4 Bogue, Andy              M33                       23:40.30         

  5 Kuhn, Doug               M36                       24:49.70         

  6 Powell, Todd             M39                       27:04.80         

 

 

 

40-49 Results - Female  

  1 Lindberg, Marian         W49                       22:35.20         

  2 Dortland, Kayla          W41                       25:58.20         

  3 Gaughan, Laura           W45                       26:28.10         

  4 Pfanennstiel, Traci      W40                       26:32.20         

  5 Lang, Christine          W43                       26:57.90         

  6 Sabath, Carol            W41                       28:06.30         

  7 Pfanenstiel, Kimberly    W42                       28:07.30         

  8 Pfeifer, Nancy           W43                       29:01.00         

  9 Radke, Shannan           W40                       30:44.40         

 10 Dinkel, Ginger           W49                       33:59.60         

 11 Gross, Virginia          W47                       34:23.00         

 12 Dinkel, Anne             W40                       34:30.80         

 13 Riedel, Gina             W44                       36:55.20         

 14 Burton, Amy              W40                       36:56.00         

 15 Engel, Jackie            W43                       37:41.80         

 16 Graff, Lori              W49                       37:46.90         

 17 Fleharty, Donna          W49                       38:17.40         

 18 Jones, Tammy             W49                       39:52.20         

 19 Schmidtberger, Lori      W48                       40:36.80         

 20 Hoffman, Myrna           W49                       44:15.00         

 21 Cline, Cindy             W49                       46:19.10         

 22 Hockersmith, Primrose    W41                       46:42.70         

 23 Slack, Lori              W42                       50:09.60         

 24 Windholz, Pam            W46                       52:17.50         

 25 Weigel, Ann              W46                       55:50.20         

 

40-49 Results - Male  

  1 Burton, Corey            M41                       17:22.90         



  2 Kaba, John               M47                       19:42.60         

  3 Andrews, Mark            M48                       20:07.50         

  4 Linn, Joey               M47                       21:27.60         

  5 Gottschalk, Rich         M41                       22:35.70         

  6 Gross, Michael           M47                       22:44.20         

  7 Johnson, Curtis          M45                       23:47.00         

  8 Riedel, Terry            M44                       24:28.30         

  9 Pfanenstiel, Curtis      M47                       26:07.40         

 10 Lang, Allen              M45                       33:36.50         

 11 Windholz, Richard        M47                       52:16.90 

 

 

 

50-59 Results - Female  

  1 Zody, Andrea             W51                       25:07.30         

  2 Hoffman, Renee           W52                       26:44.70         

  3 Martin, Tammy            W54                       29:18.30         

  4 Denison, Kenda           W58                       33:26.90         

  5 Cessna, Denise           W54                       39:52.10         

  6 Johnson, Rachel          W56                       41:11.30         

  7 Hammerschmidt, Bernice   W52                       44:14.00         

  8 Koerner, Janet           W57                       44:14.20         

  9 Pfeifer, Kathy           W54                       44:27.60         

 10 Selensky, Mary           W52                       45:22.30         

 11 Windholz, Helen          W55                       46:17.60         

 12 Crathorne, Lori          W55                       48:30.80         

 13 Underwood, Sherri        W51                       48:31.70         

 14 Stefan, Linda            W58                       52:18.10         

 15 Weigel, Cynthia          W53                       55:51.30         

 

50-59 Results - Male  

  1 Williams, Doug           M55                       18:57.90         

  2 Rodgers, Randy           M59                       19:12.50         

  3 McAnany, Bob             M55                       20:10.70         

  4 Calvin, Harley           M51                       20:33.30         

  5 Lacy, Mike               M59                       23:01.90         

  6 Lindberg, Glyn           M50                       24:36.90         

  7 Griebel, Roger           M55                       27:05.80         

  8 Kreutzer, Tom            M59                       31:24.50         

  9 Gerhardt, Frank          M52                       46:34.20         

 



 

 

60+ Results - Female  

  1 Wilson, Margaret         W60                       25:48.30         

  2 Matheson, Dee Ann        W64                       48:31.40         

 

60+ Results - Male  

  1 Wilson, Jerry            M60                       25:48.60         

  2 Kelly, Armin             M65                       25:56.60         

  3 Zody, John               M61                       47:59.30         

      


